Public Works Committee August 9, 2022
Ruston, LA

TO: Lincoln Parish Police Jury FROM: Public Works Committee

SUBJECT: Committee Report

The Public Works Committee of the Lincoln Parish Police Jury met in the Jack Beard Community Room, 910 North Trenton Street, Tuesday, August 9, 2022, at 6:30 p.m. Present were: Logan Hunt, Chair; Theresa Wyatt, TJ Cranford, Glenn Scriber, and Matt Pullin.

ABSENT: None

Logan Hunt called the meeting to order and Glenn Scriber delivered the invocation.

TJ Cranford offered a motion, seconded by Glenn Scriber, to amend the agenda to include the Substantial Completion for the 2021 Capital Improvement Program. The motion carried with the following votes:

YEAS: Wyatt, Cranford, Hunt, Scriber, and Pullin

TJ Cranford offered a motion, seconded by Glenn Scriber, to approve the agenda as amended. The motion carried with the following votes:

YEAS: Wyatt, Cranford, Hunt, Scriber, and Pullin

Matt Pullin offered a motion, seconded by TJ Cranford to authorize the President to enter into a cooperative endeavor agreement with Union Parish for the sale of a surplus chip spreader for \$25,000.00. The motion carried with the following votes:

YEAS: Wyatt, Cranford, Hunt, Scriber, and Pullin

Glenn Scriber offered a motion, seconded by Theresa Wyatt, to authorize the administrator to enter into a long-term rental of a trackhoe for the highway department. The motion carried with the following votes:

YEAS: Wyatt, Cranford, Hunt, Scriber, and Pullin

TJ Cranford offered a motion, seconded by Theresa Wyatt to authorize the administrator to negotiate the purchase of properties for dirt pit operations. The motion carried with the following votes:

YEAS: Wyatt, Cranford, Hunt, Scriber, and Pullin

Public Works Committee August 9, 2022
Ruston, LA

Glenn Scriber offered a motion, seconded by Matt Pullin, to approve the substantial completion of the 2021 Capital Improvement Program. The motion carried with the following votes:

YEAS: Wyatt, Cranford, Hunt, Scriber, and Pullin

There being no other business to come before the Committee, the meeting was adjourned.

Doug Postel

Logan Hunt
Parish Administrator

Committee Chair